ii) Every  Village  Servants  shall
     pay a  contribution of  Rs. 3/- per
     month till he attains the age of 58
     years.
     2(i)  In   the  case  of  death  of
     village officer  while  in  service
     and before he attains the age of 58
     years a  sum of  Rs.  7500  (Rupees
     seven thousand  five hundred  only)
     shall be paid to the nominee of the
     deceased as  specified in  the said
     scheme;
     ii) In  the  case  of  death  of  a
     village Servant  while  in  servant
     while   in   service   and   before
     attaining the age of 58 years a sum